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636,200 628,400 r 636,200

314,000 309,600 r 314,000

322,200 318,800 r 322,200

2,086 1,971 7,360

1,099 1,048 r 3,850

987 923 3,510

487 425 r 1,939

278 245 r 1,086

209 180 853

170,346 162,877 170,346

24,787 25,279 96,450

17,318 17,712 63,942

597 538 2,278

187 285 1,273

1,644 2,656 5,889

1,016 957 4,085

Male at first marriage 894 793 3,510

911 828 3,621

 183  159 r  679 540,600 557,400 582,000 607,500

 121  86 r  467 Q4 1,421 1,752 2,109 1,756

Annual 5,114 5,852 7,315 6,571

 71  65 r  325 Q4 438 448 444 528

Annual 1,774 1,845 1,841 1,920

r Revised figures 
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There were 2,086 live births and 487 deaths in the fourth quarter, up by 115 and 62 respectively quarter-to-quarter. In 2014, a total of 7,360
live births and 1,939 deaths were recorded, up by 789 and 19 respectively year-on-year.

Chinese immigrants totalled 1,644 in the fourth quarter, down by 1,012 quarter-to-quarter; individuals granted right of abode totalled 597, an
increase of 59. In 2014, Chinese immigrants increased significantly by 76.4% to 5,889.
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Total population was 636,200 at end-2014, an increase of 28,700 year-on-year; female population totalled 322,200, accounting for 50.6% of
the total.

There were 24,787 persons granted the Non-resident Worker's Identification Card in the fourth quarter, representing a net increase of
7,469, down by 98 quarter-to-quarter. Non-resident workers totalled 170,346 at end-2014, up by 23.6% year-on-year.
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Official Statistics. Reproduction of these data is allowed provided the source is quoted.

For additional information:
http://www.dsec.gov.mo/e/demo.aspx

Live birth

Mortality9.2

Diseases of the circulatory
system

Diseases of the respiratory
system

6.2

Non-resident workers
(end-period)

Document granted

Document annulled -2.2

-34.4

Previous
quarter

Individuals granted right of abode

-38.1

4.6

15.1

Female

Female

Female

Total (Case)

Male

Live birth

Mortality

Male

Female at first marriage 

Government of Macao Special Administrative Region

Statistics and Census Service

Population Change

 0

 500

1 000

1 500

2 000

2 500

3 000

Q4
2013

Q1
2014

Q2 Q3 Q4

520

540

560

580

600

620

640

 ('000)

Live birth Mortality Total population

Non-resident workers by country/territory
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